
.1
(RJ
IRCTC

2 023/IITCT C/TSV/JANUAITY/O 6 18.01.2023

€fuT{ tdi deR-r w elS-q affitvFr fuffis
(qrgo sGDr( ?Fr s€Ft - ffi vq)

INDIAN RAILVI/AY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise - Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DLl999GO!101707", E-mail: info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2023lIRCT C/T SViJANUAITY/O 6 18.01.2023

M/s Madan Petha Store
151342 A, Noori Gatc,
Ncar Lady Loyal Hospital, Agra U.P.
Mr.Amit Agarwal: 9897 568144
madanpetha agra@vahoo.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 14311-l2ll432l-22, BE-BHUJ.

Rcf: Limited E-Tender no. 2023fiRCTC/TSV/JANUARY/06 opened on 13.01.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
without pantry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new
Licensee/Railways/IRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms and
conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the license. The above
award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and
Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above, you are required to submit the Letter of acceptance within five (05)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below. The License fee is to be remitted within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of
operation whichever is later at concerned zone.:-

Liccnsc fcc
Gs'.l'@18%
l'otal
Sccurity deposit

: Rs. 45156,3641-
: Rs. 81201146l-

= Rs 53,76,5101- (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)
: Rs. 11611295l- (3"h of thc contract value for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank details provided herein)

Spl. Sccurity dcposit : NIL

Ilank account dctails of II{C'I'C/CO is as under:-

ftrEd \q rrst ild. @t grss, fr-tla, iil-n€rkrr qrrf, T{ ftd-rrooot ({qH:

Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism
ration Ltd.

Account Number 000705002i69

ICICI Ilank
Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Codc
** Chcclucs will not bc

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, Statesman House, 8-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel.: 011.23311263-64 Fax: 011.23311259



2023lIRCTC/TSV/JANUARY/O 6

Quoted LF plus applicable GST for 06 months as per terms
submitted at IRCTC/I'{Z.Bankaccount details of IRCTC/I'{Z i

18.01.2023

and condition of license to be
is as under:-

Account Name LTdian Itailway Catering & 'l'ourism Corporation
Ltd.

Account Number 000303 10005433
Account Tvpe Currcnt
Bank Name I]DFC BANK
Branch 209-214, KAILASH BUILDING 26, KASTURBA

GHANDHI MARG, NEW DELHI -I 1OOOO1

IFSC Code HDFC0000003
**Cheques Will not be accented

'l'here is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

A) You are required to starl the provision of catering services as per advise of

IRCTC/NZ.

B) Irirst day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of
commencement of Onboard Catering Services.

C) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch
& dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. The same should be
submitted as indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

D) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License or fails to remit license fee, within
the stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause
no. 3.5 of General Conditions of license- section one.

E) Supply/sale of Railncer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no.2.1.a @) &
(b) of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

F) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensured.

G) All PAD items of brands approved in Catcgory A and A special by IRCTC arc only
to bc sold in the train.

Il) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE, items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo
meal etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to made available in
train in addition to Cooked Food.

D Strict compliance of guidelincs issued by Government of India, MFIA and this office
for COVID-l9, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall
invoke penalty which may extend upto termination oi.eentract.^tr"W

Page 2 of 4



2 023/IRC T C/T SV/JANUARY/O 6 18.01.2023

Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different [Iigh Court.

'fhe terms & Condition of bid document is an integral parl of this letter of Award.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

J)

K)

L)

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tender Document

Copy:-

- GGM/ NZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
- GM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/NICS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGIWFin - for kind information and necessary action please.
- Central Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading www.irctc.com.

M
Manager/Proc

For GGM/Proc.

Page 3 of 4



2 023/IRCTC/T SV/JANUAITY/O 6 t8.01.2023

Format for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager/Ir[Z
IRCTC/NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 14311-l2ll432l-22, BE-BHUJ.
llef: Your office lettcr no. 2023|LRCTC/TSV/JANUARY/06 dt. 18.01.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-
'l'rain no. Security

deposit
Total Bank Details I)cmand draft/llankcrs

chcque/it'l'GS/NIIF'l' No./Bank
(iuarantcc

Liccnsc fce as pcr clause no.2.9 of Gcneral conditions of liccnse- section oncTO IIE PAII)
AT NZ
'l'rain

no.
License Fee GS'I'

(cD|\Yo
Total Bank

Details
Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGSA{EFT No.

liurthcr, dctails of mcals (I)/F, lunch & dinncr), pick up locations for thc abovc trains are as
undcr:-

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the mcal
sunnlv unit

Phone no. of
contact
DGTSOn

t43tl
BIF

LUNCH
DINNER

B/F

14312
DINNER

I}/F
LUNCI{

14321
I}/T'

LUNCI{
DINNEIT

t4322
DINNER

B/T'
LUNCI{

IRCI'C or its authorized pcrson or nominatcd agcncy is fi'cc to inspcct thc above prcmises as

and whcn rcquircd.

IlWc amlarc rcady to comtnence scrvices in thc abovc train as pcr advise of IltCTC.

Signature :

M/s
Name of authorized
person
Datc
Place

fi''fiw
Scal of thc licensce

Page 4 of 4


